## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 325 by Senator Milkovich

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 9, delete "A."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 4, delete "for public employees" 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, delete "remedy available through the penalty provisions" and insert "violation" 7
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 10, delete "to the Louisiana Department of Health pursuant to" and insert
- 10 "the following acts shall subject licensed outpatient abortion facilities to the provisions of"
- 11
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 11, after "40:2175.6" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12 14 through 17 and insert "regarding license suspension or revocation:"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, line 1, after "(1)" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 3, delete "(3)" and after "deliberately" delete "falsified and destroyed" and 18 19 insert "falsifying or destroying"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 4, delete "required by" and insert "in violation of"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 2, line 5, delete "(4) Prefilled, predated, or completed" and insert "(2) Completing" and after "advance" insert "of an appointment with a woman seeking 24 25 abortion"

- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 2, at the end of line 6, delete "," and delete line 7, and insert "or a physician's signature." 28
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 30 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 29, and on page 3, delete line 1